b The owner's liability is limited according to a formula related to the tonnage of 

the ship unless the incident arose out of his own fault 

b The maximum liability is for ships over 140,000 gross tonnage for whom liability 

is limited to United States Dollars one hundred and fifteen million (US$ 115,000,000) 

The 1969 Convention is being replaced by its 1992 Protocol as amended in 2000.The Civil 

Liability Convention was adopted to ensure that adequate compensation is available to 

persons who suffer oil pollution damage resulting from maritime casualties involving oil-